

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 544 OF 2004

PANINEEYA M. SANSKRIT COLLEGE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-DCI:

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

-UOI:

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the petition Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw
with

liberty to approach this Court again if need be.

As prayed, the writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master